

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC12-71
DCA CASE NO. 3D10-647

CRISTIAN ESTRADA,

Petitioner,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON JURISDICTION

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General

RICHARD L. POLIN
Criminal Appeals, Bureau Chief
Florida Bar Number 230987

KERI T. JOSEPH
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar Number 0084373
Criminal Appeals Unit
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 650
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 377-5441
Facsimile:(305)377-5655

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL BELOW IS NOT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT IN <i>HATCH V. STATE, DEP'T OF REVENUE</i>, 585 SO. 2D 1077 (FLA. 1ST DCA 1991) BECAUSE THE CASES ARE FACTUALLY DISTINGUISHABLE.....	3
II. THERE IS NO CONFLICT WITH THE THIRD DISTRICT'S OPINION AND ALL CASES WHICH APPLY THE RULE OF LENITY BECAUSE THE STATUTE IS NOT AMBIGUOUS AND THE THIRD DISTRICT'S ANALYSIS OF THE STATUTORY DEFINITION OF CANNABIS IS CONSISTENT WITH THE CASE LAW OF FLORIDA.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS.....	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Cabal v. State</i> , 678 So.2d 315 (Fla. 1996)	5
<i>Cronin v. State</i> , 470 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	6
<i>Ferguson v. State</i> , 377 So. 2d 709 (Fla. 1979)	6
<i>Hatch v. State, Dep't of Revenue</i> , 585 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	3, 4, 5
<i>Jordan v. State</i> , 419 So.2d 363 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	5
<i>Palmer v. State</i> , 438 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1983)	6
<i>Perkins v. State</i> , 576 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1991)	6
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	4
<i>Riggs v. State</i> , 918 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 2005)	6

Statutes

§ 893.135(1)(a), Fla. Stat. (2010)	1
§ 755.021(1), Fla. Stat. (2010)	5
§ 893.02, Fla. Stat. (2010)	2

Florida Constitution

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	3
-------------------------------------	---

Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)3
